

CR No. 177/2025
Mohd. Shafi Vs. Kumar Pal Gautam
CNR No. DLWT01-004860-2025

19.05.2025

Fresh Revision Petition has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr.Kamal Jerath, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Heard. No ground for stay of trial court proceedings.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes including whatsapp and email for **04.06.2025**. Dasti.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2025