

Cr Rev No. 177/2025

MOHD SHAFI Vs. KUMAR PAL GAUTAM

CNR No. DLWT01-0048602025

04.06.2025

Present: Sh.Manmohan, proxy counsel for counsel Sh. KamalJerath
for revisionist
None for respondent despite service

Proxy counsel for revisionist seeks adjournment on the
ground that main counsel is not available due to personal difficulty.

At request, list the matter for arguments now on 02.07.2025.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.06.2025