

Cr Rev No. 177/2025

MOHD SHAFI Vs. KUMAR PAL GAUTAM

CNR No. DLWT010048602025

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manmohan, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Kamal Jerath,  
Counsel for the revisionist.  
Sh. Subham Shrivastava, Counsel for the respondent.

Memo of appearance along with e-filing history filed by the  
Counsel for the respondent.

Arguments heard from the side of the respondent.

Proxy Counsel for the revisionist submits that he will file the  
written arguments.

List the matter for orders on **15.07.2025**.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner can argue his  
case or file written arguments atleast two days prior to the next date of  
hearing, if he wishes to.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/02.07.2025**