

Cr Rev - 177/2025
MOHD SHAFI Vs. KUMAR PAL GAUTAM
CNR No. DLWT01-004860-2025

12.11.2025

Present: Mr. Kamal Jerath, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, through VC.

From the record of the Trial Court, which is a digital Court, the exact date when the complaint u/s 138 N.I.Act was electronically filed is not clear to enable determination of the aspect of limitation.

The Ld. Trial Court is requested to file a report within three weeks from today with regard to the exact date when the complaint u/s 138 N.I.Act was first electronically filed, to enable determination of the aspect of limitation. The copy of e-filing history filed by the counsel for the respondent before this Court also be sent to the Ld. Trial Court.

Trial Court record be sent back today itself with a copy of this order.

Put up for consideration of the report on **04.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.11.2025