

Cr Rev No. 177/2025
Mohd Shafi v. Kumar Pal Gautam
CNR No. DLWT01-004860-2025

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Kamal Jerath, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Shubham Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Ahlmad from the Court of Ld. JMFC-10.

The Ahlmad from the Court of Ld. JMFC-10 has filed report. He submits that the report has been filed as per the data existing on the CIS and he prays for more time to file the data with regard to the filing of the case bearing CC NI Act No. 3694/2022 titled as *Kumar Pal Gautam v. Mohd. Shafi* as available with the IT Cell of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

At request, put up for report on **02.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/15.01.2026