

**Cr Rev No. 177/2025**  
**MOHD SHAFI Vs. KUMAR PAL GAUTAM**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004860-2025**

**15.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Kamal Jerath, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist through  
VC.  
Sh. Shubham Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist seeks adjournment on the  
ground that he is busy attending a matter in the Hon'ble High Court of  
Delhi.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **04.07.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/15.05.2026**